## PUBLICATION OF SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF FRESNO

On February 25, 2025, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno adopted amendments to the Fresno County Zoning Ordinance summarized below.

To amend the County's Zoning Ordinance by modifying the text of Section 822.3.050 (H1.a and H1.b); Permitted Fences, Hedges, and Walls (of the Fresno County Zoning Ordinance) to allow fences, hedges and walls up to seven (7) feet tall, under specified conditions, in the front yard setback of properties fronting N. Sunnyside Avenue between E. Nees and E. Shepherd Avenues.

In accordance with Government Code Sections 25123, 25131, and 65854-65857, this Ordinance, identified as Ordinance No. T-\_\_\_\_\_-387 shall take effect thirty days after its passage.

The full text of each Ordinance is available online at the Board of Supervisors webpage, https://www.fresnocountyca.gov/departments/board-of-supervisors, under the "Agenda and Supporting Documents" link for the December 17, 2024 meeting date.

Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman Board of Supervisors

Bernice E. Seidel Clerk, Board of Supervisors